Control   Cont	PUBLIC PROTECTION & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION - FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2024/25									
No.   No.					Licence F2C 2023/24		Proposed Licence F&C 2024/25			Increase on 2023/24 Fees
Control Processor   Cont		1							New	Renewals
Annual State Control State   Control	License Type	VAT	Vet Inspection Fee	Mileage		2023/24 Renewal	Proposed Charge (New)			
Leader for										
The floary-loads										
Description   Process	1 to 9 dogs / cats 10 to 19 dogs / cats 20 to 29 dogs / cats 30 to 39 dogs / cats 40 plus dogs / cats	0 0 0			£431.65 £449.80 £477.02 £558.70	£338.81 £356.96 £384.18 £465.85	£481.43 £501.14 £530.70 £619.39	£380.72 £400.43 £429.99 £518.68	12% 11% 11% 11%	12% 12% 12% 11%
Tot diggs										
Fig. 10   1 days	Licence Fee									
Exercise for re-impectation   Declared Decis   Declared Decis   Declared Decis   Dec	5 to 9 dogs 10 to 14 dogs 15 to 19 dogs 20 plus dogs	0 0 0			£368.13 £381.74 £395.35 £422.58	£302.51 £316.12 £329.73 £356.96	£412.45 £427.23 £442.01 £471.57	£341.30 £356.08 £370.87 £400.43	12% 12% 12% 12%	13% 13% 12% 12%
Licence Fee										
10 4 60gs	Day Care of Dogs	1								
Licence Fee	1 to 4 dogs 5 to 9 dogs 10 to 14 dogs 15 to 19 dogs 20 plus dogs	0 0 0			£368.13 £381.74 £395.35 £422.58	£302.51 £316.12 £329.73 £356.96	£412.45 £427.23 £442.01 £471.57	£341.30 £356.08 £370.87 £400.43	12% 12% 12% 12%	13% 13% 12% 12%
Licence Fe	Request for re-inspection	0			£180.10	£180.10	£193.95	£193.95	8%	8%
Licence Fee	Licence Fee  1 to 4 breeding bitches 5 to 9 breeding bitches 10 to 24 breeding bitches 25 to 49 breeding bitches 50 plus breeding bitches Amendment to licence Request for re-inspection Veterinary Inspection Fee	0 0 0 0 0			£481.56 £508.79 £599.53 £817.32 £49.57 £193.71	£388.72 £415.94 £506.69 £724.48 £49.57 £193.71	£535.63 £565.19 £663.74 £900.25 £53.60 £208.73	£434.92 £464.48 £563.03 £799.54 £53.60 £208.73	11% 11% 11% 10% 8%	12% 12% 11% 10% 8%
Amendment to licence   Plus vet inspection fee on new applications and renewal applications an					2000 70	0004.00	0000 47	2004 50	100/	400/
Licence Fee	Amendment to licence	0			£49.57	£49.57	£53.60	£53.60	8%	8%
1 to 4 horses		1				_			1	
Licence Fee Discrete Plus vet inspection fee on new application and renewal applications	1 to 4 horses 5 to 9 horses 10 to 14 horses 15 to 19 horses 20 plus horses Amendment to licence Request for re-inspection Veterinary inspection fee	0 0 0 0 0	new application and		£365.69 £379.30 £392.91 £406.52 £49.57 £191.27	£327.29 £340.91 £354.52 £368.13 £49.57 £191.27	£409.68 £424.47 £439.25 £454.03 £53.60 £205.96	£368.10 £382.88 £397.67 £412.45 £53.60 £205.96	12% 12% 12% 12% 8%	12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 8%
Licence Fee	<u>Dangerous Animal</u>	1	<u>[</u>						1	
Cant	Amendment to licence	0	new application and		£49.57	£49.57	£53.60	£53.60		
Veterinary inspection fee 0 Recharged at Cost Recharged at Cost	Grant Renew - 6 years Transfer/Variation 3 year inspection Annual inspection	0 0 0 0	new application and		£467.25 £386.40 £155.40 £386.40 £80.85	£467.25 £386.40 £155.40 £386.40 £80.85	£490.61 £405.72 £163.17 £405.72 £84.89	£490.61 £405.72 £163.17 £405.72 £84.89	5% 5% 5%	5% 5% 5%

PUBLIC PROTECTION & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION - FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2024/25									
				Licence F&C 2023/24		Proposed Licence F&C 2024/25		Increase on 2023/24 Fees	Increase on 2023/24 Fees
				New	Renewals	New	Renewals	New	Renewals
License Type	VAT	Vet Inspection Fee	Mileage	2023/24 New	2023/24 Renewal	Proposed Charge (New)	Proposed Charge (Renewal)		
Performing Animals	0			£124.75	£124.75	£145.27	£145.27	16%	16%
Acupuncture & Tattooist									
Acupuncture - Premises	0			£275.29		£311.74		13%	0%
Tattooist - Premises	0			£275.29		£311.74		13%	0%
Person	0			£275.29		£311.74		13%	0%
Person and premises	0			£302.51		£341.30		13%	0%
Amendment to licence	0			£49.57		£53.60		8%	0%
Caravan Sites	Ť			210.01		200.00		0.2	070
Application fee for a new site licence	0			£486.95		£491.19		1%	0%
Application ree for a new site licence	ľ			2400.93		2491.19		170	070
	l					-l 00 00dditi ': '		00/	00/
				plus £9.01 per additional pitch		plus £9.08 per additional pitch		0%	0%
Annual fee	0			£186.03		£188.79		1%	0%
				plus £9.01 per additional pitch		plus £9.08 per additional pitch		0%	0%
Amendment to licence	0			£234.40		£248.80		6%	0%
Transfer of owner	0			£117.93		£124.94		6%	0%
Deposit of site rules	0			£131.58		£142.89		9%	0%
Premises Endorsement for Export (PEE) Certificate									
Certificate (price Inclusive of VAT at the Standard VAT Rate)	s			£66.81		£69.42		4%	0%
,			Plus mileage at the						
Inspection & Certificate (price inclusive of VAT at the Standard rate of VAT)	s		prevailing rate	£156.82		£160.27		2%	0%
General Food Income	1								
Safer Food Better Business Packs - depending on which pack required (price									
is inclusive of VAT at the standard VAT rate)	s								
Retail Pack				£34.84		£36.54		5%	0%
Catering Pack				£35.54		£37.24		5%	0%
			Plus mileage at the						
Revisits requests (price is inclusive of VAT at the standard VAT rate)	s		prevailing rate	£252.36		£256.90		2%	0%
Environmental Protection									
	_							0%	0%
Private Sector Housing Enforcement Costs -					£52.00		£55.00	0%	6%
	0				£32.00		£33.00	0%	0%
Serving an improvement notice				0440.00		0.175.00			0%
-charge	0			£446.00		£475.00		7%	-
-each subsequent notice	0			£446.00		£475.00		7%	0%
Serving a prohibition order	0			0.400.00		0500.00		0%	0%
-charge	0			£468.00		£509.00		9%	0%
-each subsequent notice	0			£468.00		£509.00		9%	0%
Notice of emergency remedial action	0			0440.00		0.475.00		0%	0%
-charge	0			£446.00		£475.00		7%	0%
-each subsequent notice	0			£446.00		£475.00		7%	0%
Serving an emergency prohibition order	0					1		0%	0%
-charge	0		l <u>.</u>	£468.00		£509.00		9%	0%
-each subsequent notice	0		Plus mileage at the	£468.00		£509.00		9%	0%
Making a demolition order	0		prevailing rate	0445.55				0%	0%
-charge	0			£446.00		£475.00		7%	0%
-each subsequent notice	0			£446.00		£475.00		7%	0%
Immigration Inspections			Plus mileage at the						
(Price is inclusive of VAT at the standard VAT rate)	s		Plus mileage at the prevailing rate	£128.00		£136.00		6%	0%
(Frice is inclusive of VAT at the standard VAT rate)	۱ °	l	prevailing rate	£120.UU		£130.00		070	U70

License Type    Vat   Vet Inspection Fee   Mileage   2023/24 New   2023/24 Renewals	PUBLIC PROTECTION & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION - FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2024/25									
License Type    Houses of Multiple Occuration   Companies   Compan	Proposed Licence F	F&C 2024/25	Increase on 2023/24 Fees	Increase on 2023/24 Fees						
Application Fee  Licence Fee  1	New	Renewals	New	Renewals						
Application Fee Licence Fee 1 to 5 bedrooms 0 C E333.19 Licence Fee 1 to 5 bedrooms 0 C E330.86 E342.23 E350.86 E342.23 E350.86 E342.23 E350.86 E342.23 E350.86 E350.8	Proposed Charge (New)	Proposed Charge (Renewal)								
Licence Fee  1 to 5 bedrooms 6 bedrooms 7 bedrooms 9 corrections 1 bedrooms 1										
1 to 5 bedrooms 6 Bedrooms 7 Bedrooms 0 Communication	£376.72		7%	0%						
6 Badrooms   7 Badrooms   8 Badrooms   9 Badrooms   0   E350,86   8 Badrooms   9 Badrooms   0   E350,50   1350,50	£355.82		7%	0%						
T Bedrooms   S Bedrooms   O   E356,86   E356,50   S E36,14   S E36,14   S E36,14   S E376,78   S E376,78   S E376,78   S E376,78   S E419,96   S E419,96   S E469,14   S E46	£365.03		7%	0%						
8 Badrooms 9 Bedrooms 0 0 E380.50 E388.14 10 Bedrooms 0 0 E380.14 10 Bedrooms 0 0 E380.14 10 Bedrooms 0 0 E380.14 10 Bedrooms 0 0 E440.14 No Fee 20 Bedrooms 0 0 E460.14 No Fee Application refused by Local Authority 0 E335.19 E335.	£374.24		7%	0%						
9 Bedrooms 10 Bedrooms 10 Bedrooms 0	£383.45		7%	0%						
15 Bedrooms O Bedrooms	£392.66		7%	0%						
Revocation of licence Application intrivars by applicant Application intrivars by applicant O Renewal Fees Renewal Early (app unchanged) Renewal Fees Renewal Early (app unchanged) Renewal after expiry (app unchanged) O Renewal Fees Amendment to licence O Variation Fees Amendment to licence Variation of the license by LA Change of licence holder O Duty of Care Offence O Offence of Litterling - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  O Cearly payment discounted to £100 if paid within 10 days Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  C Stray Dogs Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day O Citation of licence of expire the set of the control of the control of the license of the control of the license of	£401.86		7%	0%						
Ravocation of licence Application refused by Local Authority O	£447.91		7%	0%						
Application refused by Local Authority Application withdrawn by applicant O Renewal Fees Renewal before expity (app unchanged) O Renewal after expity (app unchanged) O Renewal after expity (app unchanged) O Variation Fees Amendment to licence O Variation of the license by LA O Change of licence holder O Fixed Penalty Notice - Fly Tipping O Fi	£493.96		7%	0%						
Application withdrawn by applicant Renewal Fees Renewal Fees Renewal Fees Renewal after expiry (app unchanged) O Variation Fees Amendment to licence O Change of license by LA O Change of licence holder O  Fixed Penalty Notice - Fly Tipping O  E400.00  FPN - failure to comply with requirements relating to household waste receptacles - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £100  Duty of Care Offence  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day  O  E12.75	No Fee		0%	0%						
Renewal Fees Renewal before expiry (app unchanged) Renewal after expiry (app unchanged) Renewal after expiry (app unchanged) O Renewal	£376.72		7%	0%						
Renewal after expiry (app unchanged) Variation Fees Renewal after expiry (app unchanged) Variation Fees Renewal after expiry (app unchanged) O Variation Fees  Amendment to licence Variation of the license by LA O Change of licence holder  Fixed Penalty Notice - Fly Tipping O  Fixed Penalty Notice - Fly Tipping O  FPN - failure to comply with requirements relating to household waste receptacles - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £100  Duty of Care Offence  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Stray Dogs  Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day  O  E222.55 E2353.19  £42.26 No Fee £42.26 No Fee £42.26 No Fee £353.19  £400.00  E60.00  Default penalty set by legislation Default penalty set	£376.72		7%	0%						
Renewal after expiry (app unchanged)  Variation Fees  Amendment to licence  O		0004.07	00/	70/						
Variation Fees  Amendment to licence Variation of the license by LA O Change of licence holder O E353.19  Fixed Penalty Notice - Fly Tipping O E400.00  FPN - failure to comply with requirements relating to household waste receptacles - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £100  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day  O E261.00  £152.5		£301.37 £376.72	0% 0%	7% 7%						
Amendment to licence Variation of the license by LA Change of licence holder O No Fee E353.19  Fixed Penalty Notice - Fly Tipping O E400.00  FPN - failure to comply with requirements relating to household waste receptacles - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £100  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Early payment discounted to £100 if paid within 10 days  E300.00  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  E3150.00  E3150.		13/0.72	0%	0%						
Variation of the license by LA Change of licence holder Change of licence holder  Fixed Penalty Notice - Fly Tipping  O  E400.00  FPN - failure to comply with requirements relating to household waste receptacles - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £100  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Early payment discounted to £100 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Works in default for electrical work  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days	£45.18		7%	0%						
Change of licence holder  Fixed Penalty Notice - Fly Tipping  O  £400.00  £5353.19  £400.00  £60.00  Default penalty set by legislation  Duty of Care Offence  Duty of Care Offence  O  Default penalty set by legislation  Duty of Care Offence  O  E150.00  Early payment discounted to £100  if paid within 10 days  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Works in default for electrical work  O  £150.00  Early payment discounted to £100  if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180  if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180  if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180  if paid within 10 days  Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day  O  £261.00  £262.40  £12.75	No Fee		0%	0%						
FPN - failure to comply with requirements relating to household waste receptacles - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £100  Duty of Care Offence  Duty of Care Offence  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Early payment discounted to £100 if paid within 10 days  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £100 if paid within 10 days  Works in default for electrical work  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  E261.00  Stray Dogs  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  E261.00  E12.75	£376.72		7%	0%						
FPN - failure to comply with requirements relating to household waste receptacles - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £100  Duty of Care Offence  Duty of Care Offence  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300.00  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Works in default for electrical work  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300.00  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days	£1,000.00		150%							
FPN - failure to comply with requirements relating to household waste receptacles - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £100  Duty of Care Offence  Duty of Care Offence  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300.00  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300.00  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300.00  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days	Early payment discounted to £500 if paid within 14 days									
Default penalty set by legislation  Duty of Care Offence  Duty of Care Offence  C150.00  Early payment discounted to £100 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £100 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Works in default for electrical work  O  Stray Dogs  Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day  Default penalty set by legislation  E150.00  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  £261.00  £262.40  £12.75	£100.00		67%	0%						
Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  O  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Works in default for electrical work  O  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  O  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day  O  £261.00  £12.75	Default penalty set by legislation									
Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Works in default for electrical work  O  Stray Dogs  O  Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day  O  £12.75	£600.00		50%							
Offence of Littering - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £500  Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  O  Early payment discounted to £100 if paid within 10 days  £300.00  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Works in default for electrical work  O  Stray Dogs  O  Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day  O  £12.75	Early paymented discounted to £300 if paid within 14 days									
Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  O  Early payment discounted to £100 if paid within 10 days  £300.00  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Works in default for electrical work  O  Early payment discounted to £100 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £100 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £100 if paid within 10 days  Early payment discounted to £100 if paid within 10 days	£500.00		233%	0%						
Failure to produce authority to transport waste - Set by Legislation up to a maximum of £300  Works in default for electrical work  O  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  Works in default for electrical work  O  E261.00  Stray Dogs  Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day  O  £12.75	Early payment discounted to £250 if paid within 14 days		0%	0%						
Works in default for electrical work  O  Stray Dogs  O  Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day  Early payment discounted to £180 if paid within 10 days  £261.00  £261.00  £62.40  £12.75	£300.00		0%	0%						
Stray Dogs         O         £62.40           Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day         O         £12.75	Early payment discounted to £150 if paid within 14 days		0%	0%						
Additional kennelling fee for every 1 additional day  O £12.75	£277.00		6%	0%						
£12.75	£64.10		3%	0%						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	£12.75		0%	0%						
Private Water Sampling										
Large Premises - Cost per visit O New Fee 2024/25	£244.27		0%							
Small Premises - Cost per visit O New Fee 2024/25	£189.15		0%							